FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

BRUCE MUNDAY

Date of death: 29/08/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Unit 1/66 Forrest Road, Trevallyn, Tasmania

Address in Will: 7A Newland Street, Alice Springs, Northern

Territory

Date of Will: 13/12/2007

INSTITUTED: STEVEN CHARLES SAUNDERS (IN

Executor named in Will: THE WILL CALLED STEVE SAUNDERS)

SUBSTITUTE: IAN MUNDAY

Full name of applicant: IAN MUNDAY

Address of applicant: 44 Auburn Road, Kingston, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Brother

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant: Ogilvie Jennings

Address for service: 4/39 Murray Street, Hobart TAS 7000

Estate of: Bruce Munday DX: 119, Hobart
Applicant/Firm name: Ogilvie Jennings Tel: 03 6235 0851

Address: 4/39 Murray Street Email: sarah.clifford@ogilviejennings.com.au

HOBART TAS 7000 Practitioner: Sarah Clifford 192906:1375171

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 13/12/2007

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.